

Henry Schein Promotes Jennifer Ferrero to Corporate Secretary

April 1, 2022

MELVILLE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdag: HSIC), the world's largest provider of health care solutions to office-based dental and medical practitioners, today announced that it has promoted Jennifer Ferrero to the position of Vice President, Senior Counsel and Corporate Secretary, effective July 1, 2022. In this role, Ms. Ferrero will be responsible for managing corporate governance activities, board activity, and other related matters.



Prior to this promotion, Ms. Ferrero had been Vice President, Senior Counsel, Corporate & Deputy Secretary for Henry Schein. She joined the Company in 2004, and has been in her current position as Vice President and Senior Counsel, Corporate, since 2011 and Deputy Secretary since 2021.

"Jennifer is widely respected for her leadership, knowledge, and diligence on all matters related to corporate governance, including the growing Environmental, Social & Governance (ESG) movement," said Stanley M. Bergman, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer of Henry Schein. "She has provided outstanding counsel and support to the Company's Board of Directors, and we are pleased to have Jennifer's talent and capabilities dedicated to this vital role as we execute on our strategic plan."

Ms. Ferrero has held positions of increasing responsibility since joining Henry Schein in 2004. As Vice President, Senior Counsel, she has focused her work on SEC reporting and commercial matters, including contracts, trademarks, governance, finance, and ESG.

An experienced legal executive with a demonstrated history of advancing corporate governance initiatives, Ms. Ferrero began her career as a corporate Associate at the global law firm of Dewey Ballantine LLP, where she represented health care companies and financial institutions on a variety of domestic and international corporate matters. Ms. Ferrero received her BS in Finance, summa cum laude, from Boston College in 1994 and her JD degree from Hofstra University School of Law in 1997.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdag: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With nearly 22,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <u>www.henryschein.com</u>, <u>Facebook.com/HenrySchein</u>, <u>Instagram.com/HenrySchein</u>, and <u>Twitter.com/HenrySchein</u>.

Contacts

Investors: Steven Paladino Executive Vice President and CFO steven.paladino@henryschein.com (631) 843-5500

or

Graham Stanley Vice President, Investor Relations and Strategic Financial Project Officer graham.stanley@henryschein.com (631) 843-5963

Media: Ann Marie Gothard Vice President, Corporate Media Relations annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com (631) 390-8169